NEW DELHI I FRIDAY I OCTOBER 11, 2024

## Israeli strike on Gaza shelter kills at least 27

AP DEIR AL-BALAH

at least 27 people on Thursday, Palestinian medical officials said.

The Israeli military said it targeted milividing evidence.

ing tensions with Iran. The military exert control over most areas. launched a large-scale air and ground operation against Hamas in northern Gaza earlier this week.In a separate development, a United Nations official said Israeli forces fired on three positions of the UN Hamas-led militants stormed into Israel condition of anonymity.

bodies were brought, said the strike in the third of whom are believed to be dead. Ît said several other people were wounded. An Associated Press reporter saw ambulances streaming into the hospital and counted the bodies, many of which arrived in pieces.

"We appeal to the world. We are dying!" one man screamed.

The Israeli military said it carried out a precise strike targeting a militant command and control centre inside the school. Israel has repeatedly attacked schools that were turned into shelters in Gaza, accusing militants of hiding out in them.

Witnesses who spoke on condition of

An Israeli strike on a school sheltering were meeting with representatives of an aid group in a room normally used by aid group in a room normally used by Hamas-run police who provide security. They said there were no police in the room

tants hiding among civilians, without pro- The Hamas-run government operated a civilian police force numbering in the tens Israel has continued to strike at what it says of thousands. They largely vanished from are militant targets across the Palestinian the streets after the start of the war as Israel enclave even as attention has shifted to its targeted them with airstrikes, but plainwar against Hezbollah in Lebanon and ris- clothes Hamas security personnel still

Hamas has continued to launch attacks on Israeli forces and fire occasional rockets into Israel more than a year after its October 7 attack ignited the war.

peacekeeping force in Lebanon, wound- and rampaged through army bases and ing two peacekeepers. The official was not farming communities in that attack, authorised to brief media and spoke on killing some 1,200 people, mostly civilians, and abducting around 250 others. They The Al-Aqsa Martyrs Hospital, where the are still holding around 100 captives, a central town of Deir al-Balah killed 27 peo- Israel's offensive has killed over 42,000 ple, including a child and seven women. Palestinians, according to local health authorities, who do not say how many

> PUBLIC NOTICE It is to inform to the public at large that Mr. Jeet Singh who wants to purchase the Freshold SFS Flat No.330, Category-III, on First Floor, situated in Pocket-L, Sarita Vihar, New Delh-110076 from Mrs. Angels Sawhney owner vide Release Deed with Consideration dated 11.04.2012 (vide Doc.No.5603) executed by Mrs. NIIIIs Dal and same to be financed & mortgaged by Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd. That, SMC of Late Mr. Jagdish Mitter is not available. If any Person having any type of claim/right/title/interest over the said properly, may inform in writing, at the address mentioned may inform in writing, at the address mentioned below, about his objections, within 7 days from today, failing which it shall be presumed that the said property is free from all type of

> > **PUBLIC NOTICE**

General Public is hereby informed thar M/s Ramprastha Promoters & Developers

Private Limited has been granted Environmental Clearance for Group Housing

Development Project (2.303 Acre) at Sector 37D, Gurugram, Haryana, with EC

Identification No. EC24C3801HR5368082N Dated 27th September 2024

General Public is further informed that copy of clearance letter along with the

conditions to be complied is available at office of the State Environment Impact

Assessment Authority, Haryana, and on the website of the MOEF&CC at

http://parivesh.nic.in. Also available at the registered office of the company at plot no.

114, Sector-44, District- Gurugram, Haryana, 122002 and also on website of the

For Ramprastha Promoters & Developers Private Limited CIN: U45400HR2007PTC064534

Address: Plot No. 114, Sector-44.

Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122002

anonymity for security reasons said the strike occurred while school managers are fighters but say women and children make up airstrikes in retaliation. The fighting steadily escalated, and eventually boiled 90 per cent of its population of 2.3 million people, often multiple times.

port of Hamas and the Palestinians, drawing Israeli rupting daily life.

destroyed large areas of Gaza and displaced around over into all-out war in recent weeks, with Israel carrying out waves of heavy strikes across Lebanon and launching a ground invasion. Hezbollah has The Hezbollah militant group in Lebanon began expanded its rocket fire to more populated areas firing rockets into Israel on October 8, 2023, in sup- deeper inside Israel, causing few casualties but dis-

PUBLIC NOTICE

that my client Mr. Vivekansh Rana S/o Sh. Vivek Rana & Smt. Shelja Dhama is residing at F-24/208, Sector-3, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 and his (Vivekansh Rana's) actual date of birth is 18.12.2003. which is correctly mentioned in all re- levant documents of my client. AMRENDRA NATH SHUKLA

PUBLIC NOTICE

of Mr Kehar Singh Sto Sh Bharat Singh, through Khatoni/Jamabandi, is the owner of property bearing address Freehold Residential House built on Plot, area 100 sq. yds. of Falling under Khasra No. 235, situated at Village -Behta Hazipur, Tehsil-Loni, Disti: Chaziabad (U.P.) A registered General Power of Attorney dated on 03.03.1998 was executed by Mr Kehar Singh in favour of Mr. Prembir Singh Dhama. Further, another registered General Power of Attorney dated 12.04.1999 was issued by Mr. Prembir Singh Dhama in favour of Mr. Rajendar Kumar Jain and the property is now being solid Mr. Umesh Kumar Saxena & Mrs. Anuradha Sengar (Intending borrower) and the same proper-

and unless ruman saxena & mis. Anurauna sangar (intending borrower) and the same propery being financed by SMFG India Home Finance 
bo. Iti. General Public hereby informed that if 
inybody has any charge/ interest/Title in the said 
property or any kind of dispute kindly inform the 
interestinate in writing any his fellow preprinced.

dersigned in writing on the below mentioned dress within 07 days of the present.

TAPAN RAGHAV (ADVOCATE)

Ch. No. G-220, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-110032.

Email- raghavtk.legal@gmail.com, M - 8800096522

(Advocate)
Ch.No. 717. Lawyer Chamber Block, Rohini Ckurt, Delhi

PUBLIC NOTICE

The General Public is Informed that Smt. Rajkumari Gupta D/o Late Shri Banarasi Dass Is the Owner of Plot No. F-25. Block-F, Kirti Nagar New Delhi 110015. And The Original Sale Deed Dated 06/01/1969 in Favour of Permanand Sharma executed by Rehabilitation Housing Corporation Ltd has been lost. If anyone Found these Origional Documents and have any bjection Regarding these Documents of the Property. Inform me on my given Mob No. 9911004142 Within 7 days.

Yogesh Kumar(Advocate)

PUBLIC NOTICE

INDIAN RAILWAYS

**GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAILWAY BOARD) **NEW DELHI - 110001** 

E-TENDER No. 2024RSI9546TC Director, Railway Stores (W), Ministry of Railways, Railway Board, Government India invites e-tender for Procurement of 17 Nos. End Unloading Rakes (EUR) using BRNAHS (BG) wagons for transportation of 260m long rail panels from SAIL/Bhilaito RDSO Specification No. WD-06-BRN-2011 of March 2011.

2.0 The interested tenderers are advised to visit the website http://lreps.gov.ln for details of the tender and submission of their e-bids.

3.0 No manual offers will be accepted against e-tender

4.0 Tender will be closed at 15:00 hours on 18.11.2024.

5.0 Any corrigendum to this tender will be published on the website http://ireps.gov.in only and not in print media.

Director, Rallway Stores (W), Ministry of Railways, Railway Board, New Delhi. for and on behalf of the President of India. SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

1 void in respect of the subject property. Raghay Tiwari, Ad-Ch. 830, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi-Mob: +91-8078

being a Minority School. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for the Interview.

Age, Qualification etc. are as per Recruitment Rules

applicable for Govt. Aided Minority Schools of the

Directorate of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi. Pay Scale Is

as per 7th CPC. Preference will be given to Sikh Candidates

SUKHO KHALSA SR. SEC. SCHOOL

JAIL ROAD, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110058 Recruitment for following 09 Posts in Sukho Khalsa

Sr. Sec. School (Govt. Aided Minority, Co-Educational)

(School ID 1514045).

1. PGT Political Science (UR)

2. PGT History (PH)

4. TGT English (UR)

6. TGT Computer Sc.(UR)

8. Music Teacher (UR)

7. Special Education Teacher (UR)

5. TGT S. Sc. (PH)

9. PET (UR)

3. TGT Hindi (UR)

Experience Certificate (If any) must mention designation of the post, Pay Scale, Period and must be countersigned by the concerned DDE Zone.

Blank Application Form to be collected (Free of cost) from school office on all working days between 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM.

Application Form duly completed in all respects along with self attested copies of testimonials should reach through Speed Post/Regd. Post to the Chairman/Manager Sukho Khalsa Sr. Sec. School, Jail Road, Janak Puri, New Delhi- 110058 within 21 days from the date of Advertisement. Thereafter no Application will be accepted No application will be received by hand.

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

, Ashok Kumar, son of Shri Shiy Karan L esident of Jhuggi No. 144/120, K Block, 

loan facility

If any person, society, bank, financial institution
or other institutions have any objection against
the ownership of our clientess on the said
property and subsequently rightful mortgage of
the said property in favour of IDFC FIRST Bank
Limited by our clientess, may raise his/her/the objection/s, in writing, by Registered AD post,
to the undersigned, within 15 days, on address
mentioned below. Otherwise after expiry of 15
days from the date of publication of this notice,
the said property shall be mortgaged by our
clientess in favour of IDFC FIRST Bank Ltd.,
and no objection shall be acceptable against
such mortgage.

BHIVKANT ARORA, ADVOCATE FOR M/S INTELLECTIVE LAW OFFICES, A-74, LOWER GROUND FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI-110024

## PUBLIC NOTICE

(File No. SEAC/HR/2024/137).

company at www.ramprastha.com.

is informed to the public at large that Mrs. Sus hawla, Sh. Chirag Chawla and Sh. Chakshu Ch.

TSR(P) WORKS IN ALIPURDUAR DIVISION

E-Tender Notice No.: 94/W-2/APDJ.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Prof. In-Change Executive Engineer | 100 Sept Vibra, Sector 65, Moids, Blatt.

#### New Delhi-110 015 Ph. No.011-25194391/25458767 **PUBLIC NOTICE**

KLJ Developers Private Limited

Regd, Office: KLJ House, 5th Floor, 6A-Shivaji Marg, Najalgarh Roa

It is hereby informed that in respect of the Project KLJ GREENS-Tower B-B, B-9, B-10. J-1 & J-2 registered with HRERA, Panchkula as HRERA-PKL-FBD-594-2024 dated 01.06.2024, forming part of Group Housing Colony being developed by KLJ Developers Private Limited at Village Neemka, Sub Tehsil Tigaon, Sector-77, District Faridabad, Harvana, in terms of the provisions of RERA the following Bank Accounts are being maintained:

S. No.	Account No.	Bank Name & Address	Purpose
01.	50200095330162 Master Account	HDFC Bank SN 27, 28 & 42, Star Tower, NH 8, Near Stall Mall, Block A, Sector-30, Gurugram, Haryana-122001	For 100%
02.	50200098622511 RERA Account		For 70%
03.	50200098622600 Free Account		For 30%
	lew Delhi I-10-2024	For KLJ Developers P Authori	rivate Limited zed Signatory

छल्तीसगढ पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल

// सर्व संबंधित को सचना //

छलीसगढ पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल

# पर्यावाम भवन, मक्टर-१९, नवा गयपुर अटल नगर, निला- गयपुर (छ.ग.

// सर्व संबंधित को सूचना //

### SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited Plot No-23, Shal Tower, 3rd Floor emond Notice (%) Branch Chandary 7700001747 & Flat No 20-A, Ground Floor, Pocket-B, LIG, New QZGHZ00005023448 ) | Jafrabad, Shahdara, Delhi- 100023/ October 08, 2024 The above-mentioned borrowers (s)/ guaranters (s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited Date : October 11, 2024 Place : Delhi/ NCR

## SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

PICICI Bank | Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited Plot No-23, Shal Tower, 3rd Floor, New Rohtak Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers confirmed under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the sold Notice.

Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conterred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs)	Name of Branch
3	Kadambini Jalswal/ Praveen Gupta/ LBDEL00004578690	Ews House No. D-83 (Without Roof Right), Ground Floor, Situated At Sector-4 (T.H.A), Residential Colony Lajpat Nagar, Tehsil And District Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 201005/ October 08, 2024	May 07, 2024 Rs. 18,19,639/-	Delhi/ NCR
T.	Aasutosh Ajay Kumar Singh/ Roochi Singh/ LBDEL00005935677	Flat No. P8/2503, 24th Floor, Tower-p8, Prateek Grand City, Situated At Plot No.4/BS-01 & BS-5, Siddarth Vihar, Nh-24, Ghazlabad, Uttar Pradesh- 201001/ October 08, 2024	June 29, 2024 Rs. 12,37,923/-	Delhi/ NCR

The above-mentioned barrowers(s)/guarantors(s) is/are hereby issued a 30 day Notice to repay the amount